TOWNSHIP OF VERNON

ORDINANCE #23-20

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE VERNON TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATIVE CODE CHAPTER 250, ARTICLE II FEES AND ESCROWS ENUMERATED IN SECTION 250-15 RELATING TO ANIMAL CONTROL

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Council of the Township of Vernon, the County of Sussex, the State of New Jersey as follows:

- Section 250-15 of the Township Code, Township of Vernon, County of Sussex shall be amended to read as follows:
 - E. Dog and Cat Adoption
 - 2) Cat Adoption
 - (a) Kittens under one year \$85
 - (b) Cats one year to six years: \$75
 - (c) Cats over six years: \$30
- 2. This Ordinance shall take effect after adoption by the Township Council and in accordance with law.

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the above Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading at the Meeting of the Township Council held on October 12, 2023, and the same came up for final passage and was adopted at the Meeting of the Township Council held on November 27, 2023 at which time all persons interested were given an opportunity to be heard. The above ordinance will be in full force and effect in the Township of Vernon according to law.

Marcy Gianattasio, Clerk

Township of Vernon

Howard Burrell, Mayor

Township of Vernon

INTRODUCED: October 12, 2023

NAME	M	S	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Distasi, P.	X		X			
Rizzuto, P.			X			
Sparta, B.		X	X			
Tadrick, J.			X			
Buccieri, N.			X			

ADOPTED: November 27, 2023

NAME	M	S	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
DeBenedetto, J.			X			
Rizzuto, P.		X	X			
Sparta, B.	X		X			
Tadrick, J.			X			
Buccieri, N.			X			